GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1340
ANSWERED ON:27.10.2008

IRRIGATION PROJECTS
Barad Shri Jashubhai Dhanabhai;Kaushal Shri Raghuvir Singh;Maadam Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai;Thakkar Smt. Jayaben B.

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of grants provided and utilised for upgradation, development and revival of Irrigation Projects under Accelerated Irrigation Benefits Programme in various States including Karnataka and Guijarat during the last three years and the current year, State-wise and year-wise;

(b) the foreign assistance,if any,received for the said purpose during the said period,State-wise and year-wise;and

(c) the funds sanctioned for the new Irrigation Projects during the current year,State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (SHRIJAIPRAKASH NARAYAN YADAYV)

(a) The state-wise details of grants released under the Accelerated Irrigation Benefits Programme (AIBP) during the last three years and current year are given in Annex-l. The next installment of the grant under AIBP is released only on furnishing utilization certificate of grant released earlier as per guidelines of the AIBP.

(b) The details of the schemes approved during the last three years for implementation by the States with foreign assistance is given in Annex-ll.

(c) The state wise details of grant released for the new irrigation projects during the current year are given in Annex-ll.
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